Provide referrals to clients and their families during and after mental health related 

911 calls. 

Highlights: From March 2022 to June 2023, the CARES Team made 237 referrals to support services. 

• Fifty-one (51) referrals were made specifically to County Behavioral Health and/or recovery services.  

• One hundred and forty-three (143) referrals were made to community-based organizations for services 

and support, including housing, food assistance, legal aid, medical/dental services, homeless services, 

and support groups.  

• The CARES Team provided 20 referrals for individuals other than the primary client.

[...]

Provide referrals to clients and their families during and after mental health related 911 

calls. 

From March 2022 to June 2023, 237 referrals were made by the CARES Team to support services, with 51 

referrals specifically to County Behavioral Health and/or recovery services. One hundred and forty-three 

(143) referrals were to community-based organizations for services and support, including housing, food 

assistance, legal aid, medical/dental services, homeless services, and support groups. The CARES Team 

also provided 20 referrals for individuals other than the primary client.